The FODA Series are outdoor optical nodes designed for HFC applications. They consist of a high quality
optical receiver module combined with a power doubling hybrid amplifier stage resulting in excellent
CNR and CTB performance over a wide optical input range. Designed with cast-aluminum housings, the
FODA is ideal for outdoor as well as indoor back board installations.
The FODA Series is available in one-way (only), two-way (capable) and fully two-way equipped models.
Numerous optical return transmitter options are available for different wavelengths and output powers to
satisfy a variety of installation requirements.
The FODA housing utilizes a carbonized rubber and wire mesh gasket to provide excellent protection

Distribution Amplifier
❍ Specifications
❍ Ordering Information
❍  Features & Benefits
•  Exceptional CNR Performance
•  Optical Input Test Jack – Scaled DC output (1V/mW)
•  860 MHz Forward Bandwidth
•  2-Way Models available with 36/49 or 42/54 MHz Splits
•  Numerous Return Laser Options (FP, DFB,1310 nm,1550 nm)
•  60/90 VAC Powering (60 VAC PS included in all models except stock number 7586)
•  Built in 20 dB In/Out RF Test Ports
•  Cast Aluminum Housing for Outdoor or Indoor Mounting
•  Forward Path Interstage Variable Gain and Slope Controls
FODA Trailblazer Series
Outdoor Fiber Optic Receiver & Distribution Amplifier
Model  Stock No.  Description
FODA-860 7586 Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 45-860 MHz, 1310/1550 nm, FC/APC, One-Way Only
FODA-860-31SS 7578 31SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Return TX Capable, SC/APC
FODA-860-31SF 7578 31SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Return TX Capable, FC/APC
FODA-860-32SS 7578 32SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Non-Isol. 1.5 mW, 1310 nm, FP, SC/APC
FODA-860-32SF 7578 32SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Non-Isol. 1.5 mW, 1310 nm, FP, FC/APC
FODA-860-33SS 7578 33SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2 mW, 1310 nm, FP, SC/APC
FODA-860-33SF 7578 33SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2 mW, 1310 nm, FP, FC/APC
FODA-860-34SS 7578 34SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 3 mW, 1310 nm, DFB, SC/APC
FODA-860-34SF 7578 34SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 3 mW, 1310 nm, DFB, FC/APC
FODA-860-35SS 7578 35SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2.5 mW, 1550 nm, DFB, SC/APC
FODA-860-35SF 7578 35SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-36/49-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2.5 mW, 1550 nm, DFB, FC/APC
FODA-860-41SS 7588 41SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Return TX Capable, SC/APC
FODA-860-41SF 7588 41SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Return TX Capable, FC/APC
FODA-860-42SS 7588 42SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Non-Isol. 1.5 mW, 1310 nm, FP, SC/APC
FODA-860-42SF 7588 42SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, Non-Isol. 1.5 mW, 1310 nm, FP, FC/APC
FODA-860-43SS 7588 43SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2 mW, 1310 nm, FP, SC/APC
FODA-860-43SF 7588 43SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2 mW, 1310 nm, FP, FC/APC
FODA-860-44SS 7588 44SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 3 mW, 1310 nm, DFB, SC/APC
FODA-860-44SF 7588 44SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 3 mW, 1310 nm, DFB, FC/APC
FODA-860-45SS 7588 45SS Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2.5 mW, 1550 nm, DFB, SC/APC
FODA-860-45SF 7588 45SF Fiber Optic Outdoor Receiver/Amplifier, 5-42/54-860 MHz Return/Fwd Split, 2.5 mW, 1550 nm, DFB, FC/APC
Blonder Tongue Laboratories, Inc. • One Jake Brown Road, Old Bridge, NJ 08857
©2008 Blonder Tongue Laboratories, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.  Specifications subject to change without notice.
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
800-523-6049 or 732-679-4000 • www.blondertongue.com